

Ü

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38088/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in SA No.47/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

REETA PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.P. Gairola, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar

| |

| | |