

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
38088/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in SA No. 47/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

REETA PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.P. Gairala, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground whatsoever is made out for accepting the prayer
made in the instant interlocutory application, and the same is
accordingly dismissed.(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.02
17:46:41 IST
Reason:S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
38088/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in SA No. 47/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

REETA PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.P. Gairala, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground whatsoever is made out for accepting the prayer
made in the instant interlocutory application, and the same is
accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.02
17:46:41 IST
Reason: