

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 38088 OF 2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

REETA PURI

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UTTARAKHAND COOPERATIVE BANK LTD & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court's on 15.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

"Service of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is still not effected. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Be taken within four weeks. Notices thereafter be issued.

Counter affidavit of respondent No. 1 is already on record.

List again on 20.08.2015."

It is submitted that fresh notices were issued to respondent nos. 2 and 3 by registered post as well as dasti was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner has on 14.08.2015 filed affidavit of Dasti Service but none has chosen to enter appearance on the respondent nos. 2 and 3 till date.

Service is complete by way of Affidavit of Dasti Service.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court regarding completion of service.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR