

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38088/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in SA No. 47/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

REETA PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I.P. Gairala, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Purohit, Adv.
for Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.09.28
17:14:02 IST
Reason: