

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 38088 OF 2013**

REETA PURI

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UTTARAKHAND COOPERATIVE BANK LTD &amp; ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 18.11.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned subject to the payment costs of Rs. 500/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within three weeks. The amount be utilized for Juvenile Justice."**

It is submitted that pursuant to afore-said order, counsel for the petitioner has on 13.12.2013 filed proof of costs of Rs. 500/- deposited in Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice.  
Till further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed."**

It is submitted that pursuant to afore-said order, notice has been issued on 08.02.2014 to all the three respondents through Regd. A.D. Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 28.02.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance and has on 08.05.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 (copy of counter affidavit has already been included in paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate has on 17.10.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance and has on 11.01.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 2-3 (copy of counter affidavit has already been included in paper books).

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2015 with an office report dated 26.08.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Pleadings are complete.**

**List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."**

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR