

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38088/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2013
in SA No. 47/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

REETA PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTARAKHAND COOP. BANK LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.P. Gairala, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Shaharyat Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order of the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, it is made clear that it will be open to the petitioner to
approach any other appropriate forum in accordance with law.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER